AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 115-4

OFFERED BY MR. BUCK OF COLORADO

Page 2, line 19, strike "and".

Page 2, line 22, strike "entities." and insert "entities; and".

Page 2, after line 22, insert the follow new subparagraph:

- 1 "(D) the methods used to ensure agencies 2 coordinate with State, local, and Tribal govern-3 ments.".
- Page 4, after line 14, insert the following new clause (and redesignate subsequent clauses accordingly):
- "(v) A summary of the agency's plan
 to coordinate with State, local, and Tribal
 governments throughout the regulatory
 process.".

Page 8, line 16, strike "and".

Page 8, line 18, strike "benefits." and insert "benefits; and".

Page 8, after line 18, insert the following new clause:

- 1 "(iii) efforts to coordinate with State,
- 2 local, and Tribal governments.".

Page 9, line 23, insert "and policies" after regulations.

Page 13, after line 14, insert the following new paragraph (and redesignate subsequent paragraphs accordingly):

- 3 "(6) An explanation of agency efforts to coordi-
- 4 nate with State, local, and Tribal governments
- 5 throughout the regulatory process.".

Page 18, line 4, strike "appropriate" and insert "impacted".

